
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492099 (CG) 

www.ms@aiimsraipur.edu.in 

Tender Enquiry No.  ADMIN/Tender/BB-Major Equipment/1/2013 

 
Corrigendum 

S.No. Page No./ Clause No. Existing Parameter Amendment 

1.  3/3 
Close for Bidding – Submission of 

Tender        03-10-2013 15:00 

Close for Bidding – 

Submission of Tender       

14-10-2013 15:00 

2.  3/4 Open EMD & Technical / PQ bid      
03-10-2013 15:30 

Open EMD & Technical / PQ 
bid      14-10-2013 15:30 

3.  29/4.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Genuine Equipments For SITC of 
64 Row Detector MSCT must be 
supplied. Tenderers should 
indicate the source of supply i.e. 
name & address of the 
manufacturers from whom the 
items are to be imported.  

Deleted 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.  29/4.2 
 

While quoting the rates of 
Equipments of establishment of 
64 Row Detector MSCT as 
enclosed list, the name of the 
manufacturer, must be 
mentioned otherwise the tender 
is liable to be rejected.  

Deleted  

5.  69/21 An affidavit of the 

manufacturer on a Non 

judicial stamp paper on Rs. 

100/- binding itself for supply 

of genuine spare parts to the 

purchaser for a period of 

minimum 5 years beyond 

warranty period. 

An affidavit of ₹100/- from 
manufacturer/ importer/ 
authorized dealer on a Non 
judicial stamp paper for a 
period of minimum 5 years 
beyond warranty period. 

 Authorized importer/ 
authorized dealer have to 
submit the authority 
letter for 
manufacturer/authorized 
importer for participating 
in tender procedure. 

 In authorized dealer is a 

bidder on behalf of 

multiple 

importers/manufacturer 

for all the requisite items 

then this dealer has to 

submit the respective 

authority letters from the 

manufacturer/ all 

importers that he is 

representing. 

http://www.ms@aiimsraipur.edu.in/


6.  69/22  An affidavit of the 

manufacturer on a Non 

judicial stamp paper on Rs. 

100/- that the quoted 

equipment is the latest 

model of the company 

matching to the specification 

of this tender and that it is 

not refurbished equipment. 

An affidavit of the 
manufacturer/authorized 
importer/authorized dealer 
on a Non judicial stamp paper 
on Rs. 100/- that the quoted 
equipment is the latest model 
of the company matching to 
the specification of this 
tender  and that it is not 
refurbished equipment 

7.  70/9 Deep Freezer        (-80 C optional) Deep Freezer (-80C 

Mandatory) 

8.  70/10 Laminar Air Flow Bench(optional) Laminar Air Flow 

Bench(Mandatory) 

9.  
 

71/14 Quarantine storage Blood Bank 

Refrigerator(optional) 

Quarantine storage Blood 

Bank Refrigerator(Mandatory) 

10.  71/15 Semi-automated Grouping and 

Cross Matching system(optional) 

Semi-automated Grouping 

and Cross Matching 

 system(Mandatory) 

11.  71/16 Cryofuse Refrigerating centrifuge 

12.  71/20 Platelet Aggrogometers Deleted (Not Required) 

13.  73/15 
Wherever mentioned 
has to be replaced by 
column D 

 Certifications: 
• Product Certification: CE Class 
II A or US PDA certified; WHO-
GMP;ISTM;CE;SGS UKAS; 
ISO 13845 

Certifications: 
• Product Certification: CE 
Class II A or US PDA/FDA 
certified; WHO-
GMP;ISTM;CE;SGS UKAS; 
ISO 13845 

14.  73 Blood Collection monitor with 
Bar code reader 

Blood Collection monitor 

15.  74/15 Product Certification: CE Class II A or 
US PDA certified;WHO-
GMP;ISTM;SGS UKAS; 
ISO 13845 
•  Quality Certification: ISO certified 
•  Electrical Safety: Equipment 
meets electrical safety specifications 
such as that of IEC (Class I) 
Class II A or US PDA certified 
•  Quality Certification: ISO certified 
•  Electrical Safety: Equipment 
meets electrical safety specifications 
such as that of IEC (Class I) or Class II 
type-B device to protect against 
electric shock. 
•  Shall meet IEC-60601-1-2 
:2001(Or Equivalent BIS) General 
Requirements of Safety for 
Electromagnetic Compatibility. 
 

Product Certification: CE Class II 
A or US PDA/FDA  certified;WHO-
GMP;ISTM;SGS UKAS; 
ISO 13845 

•  Quality Certification: ISO 

certified 

•  Electrical Safety: Equipment 

meets electrical safety 

specifications such as that of IEC 

(Class I) 

Class II A or US PDA/FDA certified 

•  Quality Certification: ISO 

certified 

•  Electrical Safety: Equipment 
meets electrical safety 
specifications such as that of IEC 
(Class I) or Class II type-B device 
to protect against electric shock. 
•  Shall meet IEC-60601-1-2 
:2001(Or Equivalent BIS) General 
Requirements of Safety for 
Electromagnetic Compatibility. 



Please Note: The word “optional” has been replace by “mandatory” in the list of required equipment. 

 

16.  85              Cryofuse 
1.Technical Specifications of  

   Refrigerated Centrifuge: 

Refrigerated Centrifuge  
1.Technical Specifications of  

   Refrigerated Centrifuge: 

17.  85 Semi-automated Grouping and 
Cross Matching system 
Able to be used in a stand-alone 
configuration or fully automated 
system. 
 
 

Semi-automated Grouping 
and Cross Matching system 
Able to be used in a stand-
alone configuration or fully 
automated system. 
Centifuge and incubator for 
Gel cassettes to be supplied 
with the equipment 
Centrifuge for  Gel Cassettes 
1. Specifically designed for 
centrifuging Gel 
cassettes/cards. 
2. Capacity to centrifuge 12 or 
more cassettes or cards. 
3. Should have a digital 
display of RPM and time. 
4. Automatic stop after 
required time. 
Electrical :220 volts,50 Hz 
 
Incubator for Gel Cassettes 
1. Should maintain 
temperature at 37 degrees 
celcius. 
2. Specially designed for 
incubating cassettes and 
cards. 
3. Should have to incubate 20 
or more cassettes. 
4. Digital display of 
temperature. 
5.Electrical 220V;50HZ 

18.  88    Platelet Aggregometer 
 

             Deleted 

19.  89 Certification: CE Class II A or US 

PDA certified;WHO-

GMP;ISTM;CE;SGS UKAS; 

ISO 13845 

Certification: CE Class II A or 

US PDA/FDA certified/WHO-

GMP;ISTM;CE;SGS UKAS; 

ISO 13845 

20.  91 The compliance with the AERB 

guidelines would be the 

responsibility of the vendor and 

all necessary actions required for 

the same would come under the 

preview of the turnkey project of 

the installation of the BB; if 

required 

The system supplied should be of 

the latest RSNA release of that 

particular year. 

Deleted 



                                           

 

Special conditions: (page 90) 

Following points have been added before Turn key: 

1. In case, allied equipments (bar code reader etc) are procured separately, 

successful bidder will ensure hassle free coordination with the other 

equipment/service without any extra cost. 

2. Any software upgrade/future collaboration for quality maintenance shall be the 

responsibility of the supplier. 

3. The technical features mentioned above are to be taken as minimum. Any 

additional features available will be considered and should be mentioned 

separately. 

4. It is mandatory to quote for all items in the list of required equipments. The 

composite price of all these items will be decided as L1 . The bidder not quoting 

for all items will be rejected. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


